
 

 Page 1 of 1 

 

 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of NMR probe for the project DAADRAC 

1. Type of procedure  

Simplified tender procedure for supplies 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

HR-RS00053-6/NMR PROBE, March 06th 2025 

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract ref. no. HR-RS00053-6/NMR PROBE / Contract value: 66.224,52 EUR including VAT 

5. Date of award of the contract 

April 30th 2025 

6. Number of tenders received 

2 (two) 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

DONAU Lab Beograd, Karađorđeva 15, 11080 Beograd, Republic of Serbia  

8. Duration of contract 

5 months  

9. Contracting Authority  

University of Novi Sad, Faculty of Sciences, Trg Dositeja Obradovića 3, 21000 Novi Sad 

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) 2021/1059 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 24 June 2021 on specific provisions for 

the European territorial cooperation goal (Interreg) supported by the European Regional Development Fund and external 

financing instruments (Interreg Regulation),  

Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2018/1046 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 July 2018 on the financial 

rules applicable to the general budget of the Union, amending Regulations (EU) No 1296/2013, (EU) No 1301/2013, 

(EU) No 1303/2013, (EU) No 1304/2013, (EU) No 1309/2013, (EU) No 1316/2013, (EU) No 223/2014, (EU) No 

283/2014, and Decision No 541/2014/EU and repealing Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012, Interreg VI-A IPA 

programme Croatia – Serbia. 


